TEMPERGARD FZ 101
	 	 HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE250C/600V and 400C/600V
Ratings / Approvals
250°C – 600 Volts - continuous temperature rating under
	 	 	 	  normal service conditions
400°C – 600 Volts - temporary temperature rating for
	 	 	 	  short periods
Construction

 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082
TEMPERGARD FZ 101 250C-400C/600V
Standard conductor:  Nickel Plated Copper-2%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
Tempergard FZ-101
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL
BLT22C007 22 7 0.084 2.13 5.8 8.63 n/a
BLT20C010 20 10 0.090 2.29 7.3 10.86 n/a
BLT18C016 18 16 0.098 2.49 9.5 14.13 n/a
BLT16C026 16 26 0.108 2.74 13.0 19.34 n/a
BLT14C041 14 41 0.127 3.23 19.1 28.42 n/a
BLT12C065 12 65 0.141 3.58 27.4 40.77 n/a
BLT10C105 10 105 0.179 4.55 42.4 63.10 n/a
BLT08C133 8 133 0.228 5.79 65.9 98.07 n/a
BLT06C133 6 133 0.270 6.86 97.6 145.25 n/a
BLT04C133 4 133 0.358 9.09 161.2 239.90 n/a
BLT02C259 2 259 0.432 10.97 249.8 371.76 n/a
BLT01C259 1 259 0.474 12.04 309.3 460.31 n/a
BLTX1C259 1/0 259 0.518 13.16 384.4 572.07 n/a
BLTX2C259 2/0 259 0.573 14.55 476.5 709.14 n/a
BLTX3C259 3/0 259 0.629 15.98 593.0 882.52 n/a
BLTX4C259 4/0 259 0.697 17.70 738.8 1099.50 n/a
CSA
n/a
n/a
n/a